Features
• Supports Five Industry
Standard Bar Code
Symbologies
• Automatic Code Recognition
• Choice of Parallel or Full
Duplex Serial ASCII
Interface

Note:
3. Voltage on any pin with respect to ground.
Table 3. Ordering Information
Part Number Description
HBCR-1610 CMOS, 40 pin DIP, bulk shipment, no manual
HBCR-1611 CMOS, 44 pin PLCC, bulk shipment, no manual
HBCR-1612 CMOS, 40 pin QFP, bulk shipment, no manual
HBCR-1697 HBCR-1610 Series Users Manual
Option A01 IC individually bagged, no manual
Option B01 IC individually boxed with manual and data sheet
FRQ Pin
The FRQ pin is used to tell the IC